Permit holders who choose not to 

participate in the five-year flex allocation or are not part of a groundwater irrigation district or 

conservation district would be subject to water monitoring.  

For recurring costs related to this program, the OWRB anticipates a Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollar ($250,000.00) impact that would be shared between OWRB, irrigation districts, 

and conservation districts related to program administration, compliance, and enforcement. 

Therefore, the maximum fiscal impact to OWRB's budgetary resources is $250,000, depending 

on how this recurring cost is split between the three named entities. 

For one-time costs related to this program, the OWRB anticipates the total cost to purchase 

mobile water-measuring devices to be One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($1,350,000.00). This cost is intended to be borne by the irrigation and conservation districts 

statewide; however, any appropriated dollars towards the purchase of the devices would assist 

the OWRB in fulfilling the requirements of this measure. 

Prepared By: